U.S. AGRICULTURAL CONSUMPTION IMPORTS
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

B_vmtm

6/9/2006 14:42

VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

COMMODITIES IMPORTED AND
AREA/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

Beef Variety Meat; Import

North America
Canada 1220
Mexico 2010
Total

Central America
Nicaragua 2190
Costa Rica 2230
Total

South America
Uruguay 3550
Total

European Union - 25
Netherlands 4210
Total

Oceania

Australia 6020
New Zealand 6140
Total

Grand Total

QUANTITY

QUANTITY VALUE

01/2005-04/2005 01/2006-04/2006 01/2005-04/2005 01/2006-04/2006

2,435
4
2,440

154
4
158

1,094
1,094

33
33

1,241

232
1,474
5,197

3,995
0
3,995

134
15
149

1,426
1,426

0
0

2,315

429
2,744
8,314

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Beef Variety Meat, Imports

M0206220000
M0206290000
M0206100000
M1602500500
M0206210000
M1602496000

LVR BOV,ED,FRZN
OF BV,ED,NES,FZ
OFF BOV,ED,F/CH
OFF,BOV(XL)PR/PR
TNG BOV,ED,FRZN
MX PK/BF,PRP/PRS

9,962,354
33,187
9,995,541

321,066
15,578
336,644

3,250,088
3,250,088

103,992
103,992

3,439,006
582,339
4,021,345
17,707,610

14,617,517
0
14,617,517

253,233
57,647
310,880

4,331,902
4,331,902

0
0

7,102,399
1,191,442
8,293,841
27,554,140

606
4
610

14
0
14

421
421

0
0

429
89
517
1,563

Apr-06

1,081
0
1,081

8
2
10

281
281

528
79
607
1,980

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE
Apr-05

Apr-05

3,182,835
33,187
3,216,022

43,079
2,072
45,151

1,272,440
1,272,440

0
0

1,191,643

211,169
1,402,812
5,936,425

VALUE

Apr-06

3,906,139
0
3,906,139

27,501
8,919
36,420

845,807
845,807

0
0

1,625,521

202,742
1,828,263
6,616,629















